Annexure-X

AICTE Fee Schedule fixed by AICTE from time to time.

Schedule of fee and allowances Fees for standing Counsel and AOR in
Hon’ble Supreme Court of India/High Courts/ Tribunals/ Commission,

etc.*

S.No. | Item of Work Rates

1. Fee for appearance in Hon’ble | Rs.13500/- (Rupees Thirteen
Supreme Court of India Thousand five hundered only )

per case per day for effective
hearing.

Rs.1000/- (Rupees One
Thousand only) for non-
effective hearing subject to a
maximum of 5 hearings)

2. Fee for appearance in Hon’ble High | Rs. 6,000/- per case per day ( for
Court effective hearing); Rs. 1000/-

per case per day (for non-
effective hearing subject to a
maximum of 5 hearings)

3. Fee for appearance in Tribunals/ | Rs. 6,000/- per case per day (
Commissions/District Courts /other | effective hearing) ; Rs.1,000/-
fora. per case per day (for non-

effective hearing subject to a
maximum of 5 hearings.

4, Fee for drafting SLP/ Writ Petition/ | Rs.10,000/-

Transfer Petition/Counter Affidavit
in Supreme Court of India

5. Fees for conference with Senior | Rs. 6000/- per conference per
Advocate in the matters of Hon’ble | day)

Supreme Court of India
6. Fee for drafting Writ Petition/ | Rs.5,000/-
Transfer Petition/Counter Affidavit/
Rejoinder in  Hon’ble High
Court/Tribunal/Commission  and
other fora.
7 Fees for conference with Senior | Rs. 4000/- per conference per

Advocate in the matters of Hon’ble
Hon’ble High Court /Tribunal

/Commission and other fora.

day)




6. Fee for Legal Opinion/Legal Vetting | Rs.5,500/-
in the matters of Hon’ble Supreme
Court/High
Court/Tribunal/Commission/District
Court/ MOU etc.
7. Fee for Ministry of Education (UOI | In Case , where on the request of
Cases. Ministry of Education, the
interest of Union of India is also
to be protected, no extra fees
shall be paid.

8. Clearkage 10% of the fees for drafting,
filing and per day -effective
hearing (no clearkage will be
paid on adjournment )

Q. Miscellaneous Charges AICTE will make payment of
miscellaneous charges as per
actual or Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one
thousand only_ whichever is
less. If the amount is more than
Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand
only) the advocate will have to
submit bills/ Vouchers
otherwise the bill will be
restricted to Rs. 1000/- (Rupees
one thousand only) .

10. Similar/ldentical  cases  (TAG | Where in two or more cases

CASES)

involve substantially identical
questions of law or facts and
where the main difference is in
the names, addresses of the
parties concerned, amount of
money involved, etc., and/or
where common or identical
judgments are delivered,
irrespective of the fact that all
the cases are heard together or
not, the Counsel/Advocate shall
be paid the full amount in the
main case and Rs.750/- (Seven
hundred fifty only) in each
tagged cases (per cases not per
hearing) in various high Courts
and Rs. 1000/- Rupees One
Thousand Only) in the Supreme




Court of India (Per Case not per
hearing).

11

Engagement of Senior
Advocate/ASG/SG/Special Counsel

The fees of Senior
Advocate/ASG/SG/Special
Counsel for conference with
Standing  Counsel/Additional
Standing Counsel/Panel
Advocate, appearance and legal
opinion shall be paid on case to
case basis as per the bill raised
by the Senior
Advocate/ ASG/SG/Special
Counsel.

12

Fee for Advocate on Record (AOR)
in the Supreme Court of India

Rs. 6000/- (Rupees Six
Thousand only) per effective
hearing/ per day of appearing in
Supreme Court of India on
behalf of AICTE. other charges
in Supreme Court of India as per
AICTE Fee Schedule.

13

Fee for out of headquarters TA/DA
out of Headquarters

Fee for attending the cases out of
HQ in Rs. 10,000/- per day. The
Advocate is entitled for
reimbursement of expenses
incurred for travel, loading and
boarding at par with Group A
Officer in Junior Administrative
Grade.
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